

BID SUMMARY

Diamond Springs Parkway- Phase 1A- SR-49 Realignment

Contract No. 2720
 Project No. 72375
 Project Types Realignment

Begin Advertisement: 12/19/2018
 Bid Opening: 2/14/2019 2:00pm
 Anticipated Award: 2/26/2019

BASE BID (SCHEDULE A)

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Granite Construction		McGuire and Hester	
					Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	70030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	72007A	EXCAVATION SAFETY	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	80050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
7	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	SF	531	\$4.00	\$2,124.00	\$4.00	\$2,124.00
8	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	21,922	\$1.00	\$21,922.00	\$1.00	\$21,922.00
9	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	500	\$4.50	\$2,250.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00
10	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
11	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	2,100	\$35.00	\$73,500.00	\$45.00	\$94,500.00
12	129110A	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (ABSORB 350)	EA	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00
13	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
14	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
15	130310	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	40	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00
16	130320	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	40	\$400.00	\$16,000.00	\$400.00	\$16,000.00
17	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
18	149001A	PREPARE FUGITIVE DUST CONTROL PLAN	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
19	153249A	DEMOLISH EXISTING PRESSURE REDUCING STATION VAULT	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
20	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00
21	190101	F ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	69,500	\$26.00	\$1,807,000.00	\$52.00	\$3,614,000.00
22	192037	F STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	CY	1,467	\$25.00	\$36,675.00	\$100.00	\$146,700.00
23	193013	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	1,139	\$125.00	\$142,375.00	\$75.00	\$85,425.00
24	193031	PERVIOUS BACKFILL MATERIAL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	43	\$120.00	\$5,160.00	\$150.00	\$6,450.00
25	194001	F DITCH EXCAVATION	CY	170	\$18.00	\$3,060.00	\$100.00	\$17,000.00
26	202026A	REMOVE AND RELOCATE AIR RELEASE VALVE	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
27	202027	RELOCATE WATER METER	EA	4	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00
28	206405A	IRRIGATION MODIFICATIONS	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
29	208430A	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00
30	208590	P 6" GATE VALVE	EA	3	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
31	208591	P 8" GATE VALVE	EA	9	\$2,600.00	\$23,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00
32	208591A	P 12" GATE VALVE	EA	13	\$2,800.00	\$36,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$91,000.00
33	208633A	P 1" AIR RELEASE VALVE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
34	208635A	P 2" AIR RELEASE VALVE	EA	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
35	208640A	4" BLOWOFF VALVE	EA	4	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00
36	210270	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)	SF	24,829	\$0.74	\$18,373.46	\$0.72	\$17,876.88
37	210280	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (BLANKET)	SF	136,135	\$0.50	\$68,067.50	\$0.48	\$65,344.80
38	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	3,508	\$2.58	\$9,050.64	\$2.50	\$8,770.00
39	210430	HYDROSEED	SF	246,094	\$0.09	\$22,148.46	\$0.09	\$22,148.46
40	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	11,100	\$85.00	\$943,500.00	\$60.00	\$666,000.00
41	290301	CEMENT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE	CY	2,351	\$405.00	\$952,155.00	\$375.00	\$881,625.00
42	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	9,913	\$118.00	\$1,169,734.00	\$125.00	\$1,239,125.00
43	390402	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT-OPEN GRADED (OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE)	TON	151	\$260.00	\$39,260.00	\$225.00	\$33,975.00

BID SUMMARY

Diamond Springs Parkway- Phase 1A- SR-49 Realignment

Contract No. 2720
 Project No. 72375
 Project Types Realignment

Begin Advertisement: 12/19/2018
 Bid Opening: 2/14/2019 2:00pm
 Anticipated Award: 2/26/2019

BASE BID (SCHEDULE A)

Item No.	Item Code		Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Granite Construction		McGuire and Hester	
						Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
44	394073		PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	985	\$1.63	\$1,605.55	\$3.00	\$2,955.00
45	394076		PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	2,085	\$1.63	\$3,398.55	\$3.00	\$6,255.00
46	394090		PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SY	78	\$75.00	\$5,850.00	\$80.00	\$6,240.00
47	398200		COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	4,303	\$6.00	\$25,818.00	\$6.00	\$25,818.00
48	475010A	P-F	RECONSTRUCT RETAINING WALL	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
49	510060	F	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	CY	365	\$1,150.00	\$419,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$438,000.00
50	510061	F	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, SOUND WALL	CY	41	\$1,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$49,200.00
51	511035	F	ARCHITECTURAL TREATMENT	SF	961	\$116.00	\$111,476.00	\$45.00	\$43,245.00
52	520103	P-F	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	LB	18,977	\$2.00	\$37,954.00	\$3.10	\$58,828.70
53	582001	P-F	SOUND WALL (MASONRY BLOCK)	SF	915	\$75.00	\$68,625.00	\$50.00	\$45,750.00
54	600051		REMOVE SOUND WALL (LF)	LF	256	\$25.00	\$6,400.00	\$25.00	\$6,400.00
55	610107	P	15" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	106	\$113.00	\$11,978.00	\$350.00	\$37,100.00
56	610108	P	18" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	1,388	\$78.00	\$108,264.00	\$200.00	\$277,600.00
57	610300	F	CONCRETE BACKFILL (PIPE TRENCH)	CY	9	\$330.00	\$2,970.00	\$275.00	\$2,475.00
58	641101A		1" PVC (SCHEDULE 80)	LF	307	\$94.00	\$28,858.00	\$90.00	\$27,630.00
59	641101B		6" PVC SEWERLINE	LF	127	\$105.00	\$13,335.00	\$100.00	\$12,700.00
60	641101C		8" PVC WATERLINE (C900 DR14)	LF	617	\$125.00	\$77,125.00	\$130.00	\$80,210.00
61	650012	P	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	17	\$135.00	\$2,295.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00
62	650014	P	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	110	\$90.00	\$9,900.00	\$200.00	\$22,000.00
63	665010A	P	12" DUCTILE IRON	LF	2,532	\$155.00	\$392,460.00	\$150.00	\$379,800.00
64	665012	P	12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK)	LF	4	\$212.00	\$848.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
65	680902	P	6" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	850	\$42.00	\$35,700.00	\$65.00	\$55,250.00
66	680903	P	6" NON-PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	23	\$165.00	\$3,795.00	\$250.00	\$5,750.00
67	702016A		8" TO 6" REDUCER	EA	1	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
68	702016B		12" TO 8" REDUCER	EA	1	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
69	705309		15" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	\$990.00	\$1,980.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
70	705311		18" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	\$1,090.00	\$2,180.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
71	707117A		DRAINAGE INLET	EA	11	\$5,800.00	\$63,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$82,500.00
72	707217A		36" SEWER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$17,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00
73	707225A		STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
74	710114		ABANDON PIPELINE	LF	2,400	\$7.50	\$18,000.00	\$8.00	\$19,200.00
75	710132		REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	38	\$120.00	\$4,560.00	\$40.00	\$1,520.00
76	710136A		REMOVE WATERLINE	LF	650	\$60.00	\$39,000.00	\$20.00	\$13,000.00
77	710150		REMOVE INLET	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
78	710152		REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	1	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
79	710167		REMOVE FLARED END SECTION (EA)	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
80	710216		ADJUST PIPE INLET TO GRADE	EA	2	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
81	710252A		MODIFY EXISTING STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
82	721026	F	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 1, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	36	\$340.00	\$12,240.00	\$300.00	\$10,800.00
83	729011	F	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SY	120	\$7.00	\$840.00	\$7.00	\$840.00
84	730010		MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (LF)	LF	2,958	\$35.00	\$103,530.00	\$35.00	\$103,530.00
85	730040		MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) (LF)	LF	135	\$115.00	\$15,525.00	\$30.00	\$4,050.00
86	730040A		MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) (RETAINING WALL)	LF	175	\$185.00	\$32,375.00	\$58.00	\$10,150.00

BID SUMMARY

Diamond Springs Parkway- Phase 1A- SR-49 Realignment

Contract No. 2720
 Project No. 72375
 Project Types Realignment

Begin Advertisement: 12/19/2018
 Bid Opening: 2/14/2019 2:00pm
 Anticipated Award: 2/26/2019

BASE BID (SCHEDULE A)

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Granite Construction		McGuire and Hester	
					Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
87	731502A	MINOR CONCRETE (CONCRETE PAD)	CY	2	\$845.00	\$1,690.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
88	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	562	\$95.00	\$53,390.00	\$40.00	\$22,480.00
89	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	CY	150	\$1,050.00	\$157,500.00	\$550.00	\$82,500.00
90	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	EA	10	\$3,200.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,920.00	\$29,200.00
91	731710	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB (LF)	LF	491	\$9.00	\$4,419.00	\$13.00	\$6,383.00
92	731780	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (SQYD)	SY	94	\$47.00	\$4,418.00	\$27.00	\$2,538.00
93	780460	F ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING	SF	1,672	\$4.00	\$6,688.00	\$2.40	\$4,012.80
94	782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	3	\$458.00	\$1,374.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
95	800002	P FENCE (TYPE BW, WOOD POST)	LF	766	\$40.00	\$30,640.00	\$40.00	\$30,640.00
96	800051	P FENCE (TYPE WM, METAL POST)	LF	915	\$28.50	\$26,077.50	\$36.00	\$32,940.00
97	800060A	FENCE (TYPE WOOD, 6 FOOT)	LF	146	\$175.00	\$25,550.00	\$131.00	\$19,126.00
98	800100A	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	4,054	\$2.49	\$10,094.46	\$4.00	\$16,216.00
99	800360A	P CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6) (MOD)	LF	1,568	\$42.82	\$67,141.76	\$50.00	\$78,400.00
100	802620	16' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)	EA	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
101	802670	24' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
102	803020	REMOVE FENCE	LF	4,215	\$2.00	\$8,430.00	\$2.00	\$8,430.00
103	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	199	\$3.00	\$597.00	\$3.00	\$597.00
104	810180	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	15	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$45.00	\$675.00
105	810250	P PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)	EA	370	\$25.00	\$9,250.00	\$25.00	\$9,250.00
106	820110	MILEPOST MARKER	EA	5	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
107	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	3	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
108	820141	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE K-1)	EA	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
109	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
110	820530	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00
111	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	13	\$275.00	\$3,575.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00
112	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SF	100	\$16.25	\$1,625.00	\$16.25	\$1,625.00
113	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SF	23	\$17.00	\$391.00	\$17.00	\$391.00
114	820790	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SF	48	\$21.25	\$1,020.00	\$21.25	\$1,020.00
115	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	7	\$275.00	\$1,925.00	\$275.00	\$1,925.00
116	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
117	839521	P-F CABLE RAILING	LF	177	\$62.30	\$11,027.10	\$62.30	\$11,027.10
118	839701	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60)	LF	15	\$164.25	\$2,463.75	\$205.00	\$3,075.00
119	839704	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60D)	LF	175	\$164.25	\$28,743.75	\$180.00	\$31,500.00
120	840502	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	22,462	\$1.30	\$29,200.60	\$1.30	\$29,200.60
121	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SF	2,005	\$10.00	\$20,050.00	\$10.00	\$20,050.00
122	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	7,225	\$1.00	\$7,225.00	\$1.00	\$7,225.00
123	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	774	\$3.00	\$2,322.00	\$3.00	\$2,322.00
124	870400A	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	\$317,000.00	\$317,000.00	\$317,000.00	\$317,000.00
125	995200A	WATER SERVICE	EA	9	\$2,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$40,500.00
126	995200B	SEWER SERVICE	EA	1	\$9,725.00	\$9,725.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
127	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$850,000.00	\$850,000.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,100,000.00

ESTIMATED TOTAL BASE BID A:

\$9,444,023.08

\$11,761,631.34

BID SUMMARY

Diamond Springs Parkway- Phase 1A- SR-49 Realignment

Contract No. 2720
 Project No. 72375
 Project Types Realignment

Begin Advertisement: 12/19/2018
 Bid Opening: 2/14/2019 2:00pm
 Anticipated Award: 2/26/2019

BASE BID (SCHEDULE A)

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Granite Construction		McGuire and Hester	
					Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID (SCHEDULE B)

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
128	87181x	COMMUNICATION CONDUIT	LF	1,885	\$165	\$311,025	\$117	\$220,545
ESTIMATED TOTAL BASE BID B:						\$311,025		\$220,545